
2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - Familienlauf/-walk

So, 31 Jul 2011 10:35:46Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK AK-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

1. 1999 DEU LG Donau Ilm 1. 0:12:45F1 3,97Stettner, Michael
2. 1998 DEU FC Tandern 2. 0:14:00F4 4,37Claus, Philipp
3. 1999 DEU LG Donau Ilm 3. 0:14:04F5 4,38Demmelmair, Gianni
4. 1998 DEU TSV Altomünster 4. 0:14:29F25 4,52Effner, Bastian
5. 1968 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 5. 0:14:36F6 4,55Demmelmair, Christian
6. 2001 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 6. 0:15:02F29 4,68Giugliono, Riccardo
7. 2001 DEU FC Tandern 7. 0:15:06F30 4,70Scherrmann, Raphael
8. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 8. 0:15:34F28 4,85Keimel, Seppi
9. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 9. 0:15:39F12 4,88Oberhauser, Benedikt

10. 2001 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 10. 0:16:19F11 5,08Oberhauser, Sebastian
11. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 11. 0:16:29F7 5,13Steurer, Luis
12. 1999 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 12. 0:16:40F8 5,20Braun, Frederik
13. 2002 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 16. 0:18:36F31 5,80Braun, Simon
14. 1970 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 17. 0:18:39F32 5,82Braun, Markus
15. 1996 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 18. 0:18:58F19 5,92Schachtl, Matthias
16. 2005 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 22. 0:20:19F23 6,33Racki, Tobias
17. 1980 DEU *DEU-85716 Unterschleissheim 23. 0:20:19F3 6,33Wiesner, Hanna
18. 2003 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 28. 0:21:35F24 6,73Racki, Andreas
19. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 29. 0:21:38F22 6,75Racki, Mathias
20. 1958 DEU ESV Neuaubing 30. 0:22:20F21 6,97Rimböck, Johann
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - Familienlauf/-walk

So, 31 Jul 2011 10:35:46Frauen

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK AK-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

1. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 13. 0:17:55F16 5,58Wörmann, Katrin
2. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 14. 0:17:55F9 5,58Winklhofer, Sabrina
3. 2000 DEU TSV Altomünster 15. 0:17:58F26 5,60Effner, Hannah
4. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 19. 0:19:05F10 5,95Effner, Alina
5. 1971 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 20. 0:20:09F18 6,28Ettl, Monika
6. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen/Badminton 21. 0:20:16F13 6,32Schaupp, Julia
7. 1969 DEU TSV Altomünster 24. 0:20:27F27 6,38Effner, Barbara
8. 1999 DEU FC Tandern 25. 0:20:27F20 6,38Scherrmann, Anna
9. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 26. 0:21:02F14 6,57Reisner, Claudia

10. 1982 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 27. 0:21:15F2 6,63Ostermair, Manuela
11. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 31. 0:24:30F15 7,65van der Meijs, Maaike
11. 1964 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 31. 0:24:30F17 7,65van der Meijs, Hanneke
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

So, 31 Jul 2011 10:35:46Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK AK-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

1. 1968 DEU LG Donau-Ilm 1. 0:36:49107 3,67Moehrlen, Klauspeter
2. 1969 DEU *DEU-85399 Hallbergmoos 2. 0:39:1993 3,92Cammann, Thorsten
3. 1983 DEU *DEU-86564 Hohenried 3. 0:40:1199 4,02Pasztor, Florian
4. 1974 DEU servershop24.de 4. 0:42:287 4,23Rees, Hermann
5. 1982 DEU *DEU-85238 Petershausen 5. 0:42:3964 4,25Manderscheid, Max
6. 1956 DEU FC Gerolsbach 6. 0:42:5824 4,28Steurer, Helmut
6. 1962 DEU MRRC München 6. 0:42:5874 4,28Wallner, Konrad
8. 1968 DEU *DEU-85244 Sigmertshausen 9. 0:43:3891 4,35Jahn, Günther
9. 1993 DEU Schützenverein 10. 0:43:48106 4,37Streber, Raphael

10. 1981 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 11. 0:44:0161 4,40Niedermaier, Manuel
11. 1972 DEU *DEU-85304 Jetzendorf 12. 0:44:2098 4,43Tippe, Andreas
12. 1975 DEU LC Aichach 13. 0:44:2586 4,43Lutz, Christian
13. 1970 DEU *DEU-85276 Pfaffenhofen 15. 0:44:4381 4,47Westermeier, Alexander
14. 1966 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 16. 0:44:5122 4,48Raabe, Heinrich
15. 1980 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 17. 0:45:119 4,52Gamböck, Roland
16. 1979 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 18. 0:45:1136 4,52Auer, Manfred
17. 1966 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 19. 0:45:1760 4,52Oberhauser, Gerhard
18. 1968 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 20. 0:45:1719 4,52Kratzer, Josef
19. 1958 DEU *DEU-85221 Dachau 21. 0:45:5034 4,57Winter, Ernst
20. 1980 DEU *DEU-85305 Jetzendorf 22. 0:45:5421 4,58Mittag, Thomas
21. 1968 DEU *DEU-85302 Alberzell 23. 0:45:5455 4,58Knöferl, Stephan
22. 1976 DEU *DEU-85229 Markt Indersdorf 24. 0:45:55101 4,58Müller, Sebastian
23. 1973 DEU isarrunners 25. 0:46:2426 4,63Sproll, Ralph
24. 1968 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 26. 0:46:41100 4,67Schmitt, Werner
25. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 27. 0:46:4180 4,67Klein, Markus
26. 1966 DEU TSV Jetzendorf 28. 0:47:0087 4,68Schwalb, Thomas
27. 1978 DEU TSV Rohrbach 29. 0:47:2088 4,72Bath, Jörg
27. 1978 DEU TSV Rohrbach 29. 0:47:2088 4,72Bath, Jörg
28. 1977 DEU Bergfreunde 30. 0:47:3192 4,75Freynick, Daniel
29. 1958 DEU LC Buchendorf 31. 0:47:41103 4,77Mandl, Wolfgang
30. 1958 DEU Polizei SV Königsbrunn 32. 0:47:4878 4,77Krause, Werner
30. 1958 DEU Polizei SV Königsbrunn 32. 0:47:4878 4,77Krause, Werner
31. 1953 DEU SG Indersdorf 33. 0:47:5620 4,78Brummer, Franz
32. 1968 DEU Ilmtaler Gumpersdorf 34. 0:48:48104 4,87Lechner, Josef
33. 1969 DEU FC Tandern 35. 0:48:5477 4,88Scherrmann, Anton
33. 1969 DEU FC Tandern 35. 0:48:5477 4,88Scherrmann, Anton
34. 1987 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 36. 0:49:3073 4,93Lechner, Andreas
35. 1967 DEU *DEU-86556 Kühbach 38. 0:49:5151 4,98Höpp, Werner
36. 1974 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 39. 0:49:5129 4,98Kindermann, Bernd
36. 1968 DEU TSV Hilgertshasuen 39. 0:49:5154 4,98Gamboeck, Hubert
38. 1954 DEU TSv Hilgertshausen 41. 0:49:5317 4,98Hartwig, Golo
39. 1974 HRV IsarRunners 42. 0:50:0225 5,00Paskas, Nikola
40. 1980 DEU FC Pasenbach 43. 0:50:1894 5,02Schaipp, Jürgen
41. 1968 DEU *DEU-80797 München 44. 0:50:2611 5,03Kranz, Manfred
42. 1997 DEU *DEU-85250 Pipinsried 46. 0:50:4376 5,07Fottner, Matthias
43. 1967 DEU *DEU-85244 Röhrmoos 47. 0:50:4472 5,07Ewald, Ernst
44. 1967 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 48. 0:50:5863 5,08Guderley, Klaus
45. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 49. 0:51:0367 5,10Putz, Christian
46. 1967 DEU *DEU-85238 Petershausen 50. 0:51:1995 5,12Dieffenbach, Michael
47. 1954 DEU LC Aichach 51. 0:51:2948 5,13Haug, Michael
48. 1953 DEU TSV Ismaning 53. 0:51:4790 5,17Asten, Josef
48. 1953 DEU TSV Ismaning 53. 0:51:4790 5,17Asten, Josef
49. 1947 DEU SV Versicherungskammer Bayern 56. 0:52:2679 5,23Schmid, Anton
50. 1965 DEU *DEU-85276 Pfaffenhofen 57. 0:52:3715 5,25Fink, Steffen
51. 1973 DEU Fembecker Laufteam 58. 0:52:3716 5,25Wallenäffer, Erhard
52. 1963 DEU TSV Rohrbach 59. 0:52:3989 5,25Lösch, Hartmut
53. 1964 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 62. 0:53:4632 5,37Rubenwolf, MIchael
54. 1984 DEU *DEU-85302 Wolfertshausen 63. 0:53:4869 5,37Zaindl, Albert
55. 1959 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 64. 0:54:0245 5,40Braun, Johannes
56. 1954 DEU TC Junkenhofen 65. 0:54:068 5,40Miesl, Martin
57. 1966 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 66. 0:54:1166 5,42Effner, Günther
58. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 67. 0:54:12108 5,42Racki, Mathias
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

So, 31 Jul 2011 10:35:46Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK AK-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

59. 1964 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 68. 0:54:1213 5,42Beck, Jochen
60. 1960 DEU *DEU-80637 München 70. 0:54:3096 5,45Conrad-Meyer, Alexander
61. 1963 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 71. 0:54:4446 5,47Glaßner, Jakob
62. 1969 DEU *DEU-86567 Tandern 72. 0:55:1838 5,52Claus, Stefan
63. 1951 DEU *DEU-85302 Gerolsbach 73. 0:55:1962 5,52Willendorf, Jens
64. 1968 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 74. 0:55:28102 5,53Peiz, Roland
65. 1961 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 75. 0:55:3050 5,53Höpp, Franz
66. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 77. 0:56:20105 5,63Albiez, Marcus
67. 1959 DEU FC Tandern 78. 0:57:1827 5,72Glas, Franz
68. 1973 DEU DAV Aichach 79. 0:57:3147 5,75Denk, Oliver
69. 1956 DEU *DEU-82140 Olching 81. 0:58:2533 5,83Rothermel, Karl
70. 1987 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 84. 0:58:3475 5,85Urscher, Marcus
71. 1961 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 86. 1:00:4468 6,07Roth, Manfred
72. 1970 DEU *DEU-85250 Altomünster 91. 1:02:4797 6,27Schussmueller, Stefan
73. 1965 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 92. 1:02:5082 6,27Gallitzendörfer, Thomas
74. 1958 DEU Teamgeister 93. 1:05:0371 6,50Fichtner, Rainer
75. 1944 DEU *DEU-85283 Wolnzach 94. 1:09:2935 6,93Emrich, Dieter
76. 1987 DEU *DEU-85302 Wolfertshausen 95. 1:12:2770 7,23Koller, Thomas
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

So, 31 Jul 2011 10:35:46Frauen

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK AK-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

1. 1970 DEU TG Viktoria Augsburg 8. 0:43:0530 4,30Renner, Anja
2. 1961 DEU LC Aichach 14. 0:44:4149 4,47Haug, Birgit
3. 1984 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 37. 0:49:3112 4,95Bachmann, Dominique
4. 1985 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 45. 0:50:2610 5,03Putz, Carmen
5. 1980 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 52. 0:51:4356 5,17Fottner, Brigitte
6. 1969 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 54. 0:51:526 5,18Winklhofer, Manuela
7. 1960 DEU Indersdorf 55. 0:52:0085 5,18Strauß, Dagmar
8. 1979 DEU *DEU-85229 Markt Indersdorf 60. 0:53:0443 5,30Zeidler, Rebecca
9. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 61. 0:53:2814 5,33Heumann-Beck, Helga

10. 1959 DEU SV Petershausen 69. 0:54:3040 5,43Geisenhofer, Theresia
11. 1965 DEU *DEU-85305 Jetzendorf 76. 0:55:5965 5,58Oberhauser, Joza
12. 1974 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 79. 0:57:3144 5,75Racki, Ingrid
13. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 82. 0:58:3041 5,83Lang, Ursula
14. 1979 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 83. 0:58:3142 5,85Schubert, Manuela
15. 1971 DEU *DEU-86567 Tandern 85. 0:58:5239 5,88Claus, Uta
16. 1971 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 87. 1:00:4718 6,07Kratzer, Sibylle
17. 1969 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 88. 1:01:0353 6,10Effner, Andrea
18. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 89. 1:01:4884 6,17Braun, Johanna
19. 1970 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 90. 1:02:0431 6,20Fichtner, Sabine
20. 1959 DEU FZL Mix 96. 1:15:3257 7,55Oettl, Therese
21. 1983 DEU FZL Mix 97. 1:15:3358 7,55Oettl, Regina
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - Familienlauf/-walk

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MSCHD

1. 2002 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 13. 16. 0:18:36F31 MSCHD 5,80Braun, Simon

2. 2003 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 16. 22. 0:20:19F23 MSCHD 6,33Racki, Andreas

3. 2005 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 18. 28. 0:21:35F24 MSCHD 6,73Racki, Tobias

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MSCHC

1. 2001 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 6. 6. 0:15:02F29 MSCHC 4,68Giugliono, Riccardo

2. 2001 DEU FC Tandern 7. 7. 0:15:06F30 MSCHC 4,70Scherrmann, Raphael

3. 2001 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 10. 10. 0:16:19F11 MSCHC 5,08Oberhauser, Sebastian

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MSCHB

1. 1999 DEU LG Donau Ilm 1. 1. 0:12:45F1 MSCHB 3,97Stettner, Michael

2. 1998 DEU FC Tandern 2. 2. 0:14:00F4 MSCHB 4,37Claus, Philipp

3. 1999 DEU LG Donau Ilm 3. 3. 0:14:04F5 MSCHB 4,38Demmelmair, Gianni

4. 1998 DEU TSV Altomünster 4. 4. 0:14:29F25 MSCHB 4,52Effner, Bastian

5. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 8. 8. 0:15:34F28 MSCHB 4,85Keimel, Seppi

6. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 9. 9. 0:15:39F12 MSCHB 4,88Oberhauser, Benedikt

7. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 11. 11. 0:16:29F7 MSCHB 5,13Steurer, Luis

8. 1999 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 12. 12. 0:16:40F8 MSCHB 5,20Braun, Frederik

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MSCHA

1. 1996 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 15. 18. 0:18:58F19 MSCHA 5,92Schachtl, Matthias

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M30

1. 1980 DEU *DEU-85716 Unterschleissheim 17. 23. 0:20:19F3 M30 6,33Wiesner, Hanna

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M35

1. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 19. 29. 0:21:38F22 M35 6,75Racki, Mathias

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M40

1. 1968 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 5. 5. 0:14:36F6 M40 4,55Demmelmair, Christian

2. 1970 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 14. 17. 0:18:39F32 M40 5,82Braun, Markus

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M50

1. 1958 DEU ESV Neuaubing 20. 30. 0:22:20F21 M50 6,97Rimböck, Johann
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - Familienlauf/-walk

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Frauen

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse WSCHC

1. 2000 DEU TSV Altomünster 3. 15. 0:17:58F26 WSCHC 5,60Effner, Hannah

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse WSCHB

1. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 1. 13. 0:17:55F16 WSCHB 5,58Wörmann, Katrin

2. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 2. 14. 0:17:55F9 WSCHB 5,58Winklhofer, Sabrina

3. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 4. 19. 0:19:05F10 WSCHB 5,95Effner, Alina

4. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen/Badminton 6. 21. 0:20:16F13 WSCHB 6,32Schaupp, Julia

5. 1999 DEU FC Tandern 8. 25. 0:20:27F20 WSCHB 6,38Scherrmann, Anna

6. 1999 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 9. 26. 0:21:02F14 WSCHB 6,57Reisner, Claudia

7. 1998 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 11. 31. 0:24:30F15 WSCHB 7,65van der Meijs, Maaike

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse WHK

1. 1982 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 10. 27. 0:21:15F2 WHK 6,63Ostermair, Manuela

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W40

1. 1971 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 5. 20. 0:20:09F18 W40 6,28Ettl, Monika

2. 1969 DEU TSV Altomünster 7. 24. 0:20:27F27 W40 6,38Effner, Barbara

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W45

1. 1964 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 11. 31. 0:24:30F17 W45 7,65van der Meijs, Hanneke
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MSCHA

1. 1997 DEU *DEU-85250 Pipinsried 42. 46. 0:50:4376 MSCHA 5,07Fottner, Matthias

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MJA

1. 1993 DEU Schützenverein 9. 10. 0:43:48106 MJA 4,37Streber, Raphael

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse MHK

1. 1983 DEU *DEU-86564 Hohenried 3. 3. 0:40:1199 MHK 4,02Pasztor, Florian

2. 1982 DEU *DEU-85238 Petershausen 5. 5. 0:42:3964 MHK 4,25Manderscheid, Max

3. 1987 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 34. 36. 0:49:3073 MHK 4,93Lechner, Andreas

4. 1984 DEU *DEU-85302 Wolfertshausen 54. 63. 0:53:4869 MHK 5,37Zaindl, Albert

5. 1987 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 70. 84. 0:58:3475 MHK 5,85Urscher, Marcus

6. 1987 DEU *DEU-85302 Wolfertshausen 76. 95. 1:12:2770 MHK 7,23Koller, Thomas

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M30

1. 1981 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 10. 11. 0:44:0161 M30 4,40Niedermaier, Manuel

2. 1980 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 15. 17. 0:45:119 M30 4,52Gamböck, Roland

3. 1979 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 16. 18. 0:45:1136 M30 4,52Auer, Manfred

4. 1980 DEU *DEU-85305 Jetzendorf 20. 22. 0:45:5421 M30 4,58Mittag, Thomas

5. 1978 DEU TSV Rohrbach 27. 29. 0:47:2088 M30 4,72Bath, Jörg

5. 1978 DEU TSV Rohrbach 27. 29. 0:47:2088 M30 4,72Bath, Jörg

6. 1977 DEU Bergfreunde 28. 30. 0:47:3192 M30 4,75Freynick, Daniel

7. 1980 DEU FC Pasenbach 40. 43. 0:50:1894 M30 5,02Schaipp, Jürgen

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M35

1. 1974 DEU servershop24.de 4. 4. 0:42:287 M35 4,23Rees, Hermann

2. 1972 DEU *DEU-85304 Jetzendorf 11. 12. 0:44:2098 M35 4,43Tippe, Andreas

3. 1975 DEU LC Aichach 12. 13. 0:44:2586 M35 4,43Lutz, Christian

4. 1976 DEU *DEU-85229 Markt Indersdorf 22. 24. 0:45:55101 M35 4,58Müller, Sebastian

5. 1973 DEU isarrunners 23. 25. 0:46:2426 M35 4,63Sproll, Ralph

6. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 25. 27. 0:46:4180 M35 4,67Klein, Markus

7. 1974 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 36. 39. 0:49:5129 M35 4,98Kindermann, Bernd

8. 1974 HRV IsarRunners 39. 42. 0:50:0225 M35 5,00Paskas, Nikola

9. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 45. 49. 0:51:0367 M35 5,10Putz, Christian

10. 1973 DEU Fembecker Laufteam 51. 58. 0:52:3716 M35 5,25Wallenäffer, Erhard

11. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 58. 67. 0:54:12108 M35 5,42Racki, Mathias

12. 1972 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 66. 77. 0:56:20105 M35 5,63Albiez, Marcus

13. 1973 DEU DAV Aichach 68. 79. 0:57:3147 M35 5,75Denk, Oliver
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M40

1. 1968 DEU LG Donau-Ilm 1. 1. 0:36:49107 M40 3,67Moehrlen, Klauspeter

2. 1969 DEU *DEU-85399 Hallbergmoos 2. 2. 0:39:1993 M40 3,92Cammann, Thorsten

3. 1968 DEU *DEU-85244 Sigmertshausen 8. 9. 0:43:3891 M40 4,35Jahn, Günther

4. 1970 DEU *DEU-85276 Pfaffenhofen 13. 15. 0:44:4381 M40 4,47Westermeier, Alexander

5. 1968 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 18. 20. 0:45:1719 M40 4,52Kratzer, Josef

6. 1968 DEU *DEU-85302 Alberzell 21. 23. 0:45:5455 M40 4,58Knöferl, Stephan

7. 1968 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 24. 26. 0:46:41100 M40 4,67Schmitt, Werner

8. 1968 DEU Ilmtaler Gumpersdorf 32. 34. 0:48:48104 M40 4,87Lechner, Josef

9. 1969 DEU FC Tandern 33. 35. 0:48:5477 M40 4,88Scherrmann, Anton

9. 1969 DEU FC Tandern 33. 35. 0:48:5477 M40 4,88Scherrmann, Anton

10. 1967 DEU *DEU-86556 Kühbach 35. 38. 0:49:5151 M40 4,98Höpp, Werner

11. 1968 DEU TSV Hilgertshasuen 36. 39. 0:49:5154 M40 4,98Gamboeck, Hubert

12. 1968 DEU *DEU-80797 München 41. 44. 0:50:2611 M40 5,03Kranz, Manfred

13. 1967 DEU *DEU-85244 Röhrmoos 43. 47. 0:50:4472 M40 5,07Ewald, Ernst

14. 1967 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 44. 48. 0:50:5863 M40 5,08Guderley, Klaus

15. 1967 DEU *DEU-85238 Petershausen 46. 50. 0:51:1995 M40 5,12Dieffenbach, Michael

16. 1969 DEU *DEU-86567 Tandern 62. 72. 0:55:1838 M40 5,52Claus, Stefan

17. 1968 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 64. 74. 0:55:28102 M40 5,53Peiz, Roland

18. 1970 DEU *DEU-85250 Altomünster 72. 91. 1:02:4797 M40 6,27Schussmueller, Stefan

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M45

1. 1962 DEU MRRC München 6. 6. 0:42:5874 M45 4,28Wallner, Konrad

2. 1966 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 14. 16. 0:44:5122 M45 4,48Raabe, Heinrich

3. 1966 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 17. 19. 0:45:1760 M45 4,52Oberhauser, Gerhard

4. 1966 DEU TSV Jetzendorf 26. 28. 0:47:0087 M45 4,68Schwalb, Thomas

5. 1965 DEU *DEU-85276 Pfaffenhofen 50. 57. 0:52:3715 M45 5,25Fink, Steffen

6. 1963 DEU TSV Rohrbach 52. 59. 0:52:3989 M45 5,25Lösch, Hartmut

7. 1964 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 53. 62. 0:53:4632 M45 5,37Rubenwolf, MIchael

8. 1966 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 57. 66. 0:54:1166 M45 5,42Effner, Günther

9. 1964 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 59. 68. 0:54:1213 M45 5,42Beck, Jochen

10. 1963 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 61. 71. 0:54:4446 M45 5,47Glaßner, Jakob

11. 1965 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 73. 92. 1:02:5082 M45 6,27Gallitzendörfer, Thomas

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M50

1. 1958 DEU *DEU-85221 Dachau 19. 21. 0:45:5034 M50 4,57Winter, Ernst

2. 1958 DEU LC Buchendorf 29. 31. 0:47:41103 M50 4,77Mandl, Wolfgang

3. 1958 DEU Polizei SV Königsbrunn 30. 32. 0:47:4878 M50 4,77Krause, Werner

3. 1958 DEU Polizei SV Königsbrunn 30. 32. 0:47:4878 M50 4,77Krause, Werner

4. 1959 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 55. 64. 0:54:0245 M50 5,40Braun, Johannes

5. 1960 DEU *DEU-80637 München 60. 70. 0:54:3096 M50 5,45Conrad-Meyer, Alexander

6. 1961 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 65. 75. 0:55:3050 M50 5,53Höpp, Franz

7. 1959 DEU FC Tandern 67. 78. 0:57:1827 M50 5,72Glas, Franz

8. 1961 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 71. 86. 1:00:4468 M50 6,07Roth, Manfred

9. 1958 DEU Teamgeister 74. 93. 1:05:0371 M50 6,50Fichtner, Rainer
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Männer

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M55

1. 1956 DEU FC Gerolsbach 6. 6. 0:42:5824 M55 4,28Steurer, Helmut

2. 1953 DEU SG Indersdorf 31. 33. 0:47:5620 M55 4,78Brummer, Franz

3. 1954 DEU TSv Hilgertshausen 38. 41. 0:49:5317 M55 4,98Hartwig, Golo

4. 1954 DEU LC Aichach 47. 51. 0:51:2948 M55 5,13Haug, Michael

5. 1953 DEU TSV Ismaning 48. 53. 0:51:4790 M55 5,17Asten, Josef

5. 1953 DEU TSV Ismaning 48. 53. 0:51:4790 M55 5,17Asten, Josef

6. 1954 DEU TC Junkenhofen 56. 65. 0:54:068 M55 5,40Miesl, Martin

7. 1956 DEU *DEU-82140 Olching 69. 81. 0:58:2533 M55 5,83Rothermel, Karl

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M60

1. 1947 DEU SV Versicherungskammer Bayern 49. 56. 0:52:2679 M60 5,23Schmid, Anton

2. 1951 DEU *DEU-85302 Gerolsbach 63. 73. 0:55:1962 M60 5,52Willendorf, Jens

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse M65

1. 1944 DEU *DEU-85283 Wolnzach 75. 94. 1:09:2935 M65 6,93Emrich, Dieter
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2. Oberilmtaler Hügellauf 30.07.2011

Gesamt - 10 km-Lauf

Mo, 1 Aug 2011 20:06:57Altersklassen: Frauen

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse WHK

1. 1984 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 3. 37. 0:49:3112 WHK 4,95Bachmann, Dominique

2. 1985 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 4. 45. 0:50:2610 WHK 5,03Putz, Carmen

3. 1983 DEU FZL Mix 21. 97. 1:15:3358 WHK 7,55Oettl, Regina

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W30

1. 1980 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen-Tande 5. 52. 0:51:4356 W30 5,17Fottner, Brigitte

2. 1979 DEU *DEU-85229 Markt Indersdorf 8. 60. 0:53:0443 W30 5,30Zeidler, Rebecca

3. 1979 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 14. 83. 0:58:3142 W30 5,85Schubert, Manuela

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W35

1. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 9. 61. 0:53:2814 W35 5,33Heumann-Beck, Helga

2. 1974 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 12. 79. 0:57:3144 W35 5,75Racki, Ingrid

3. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 13. 82. 0:58:3041 W35 5,83Lang, Ursula

4. 1972 DEU *DEU-86567 Hilgertshausen 18. 89. 1:01:4884 W35 6,17Braun, Johanna

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W40

1. 1970 DEU TG Viktoria Augsburg 1. 8. 0:43:0530 W40 4,30Renner, Anja

2. 1969 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 6. 54. 0:51:526 W40 5,18Winklhofer, Manuela

3. 1971 DEU *DEU-86567 Tandern 15. 85. 0:58:5239 W40 5,88Claus, Uta

4. 1971 DEU Lauftreff Reichertshausen 16. 87. 1:00:4718 W40 6,07Kratzer, Sibylle

5. 1969 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 17. 88. 1:01:0353 W40 6,10Effner, Andrea

6. 1970 DEU TSV Hilgertshausen 19. 90. 1:02:0431 W40 6,20Fichtner, Sabine

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W45

1. 1965 DEU *DEU-85305 Jetzendorf 11. 76. 0:55:5965 W45 5,58Oberhauser, Joza

Platz Nr. Name JG Nat Verein/*Ort AK M/W-P Pos Zielzeit min/km

Klasse W50

1. 1961 DEU LC Aichach 2. 14. 0:44:4149 W50 4,47Haug, Birgit

2. 1960 DEU Indersdorf 7. 55. 0:52:0085 W50 5,18Strauß, Dagmar

3. 1959 DEU SV Petershausen 10. 69. 0:54:3040 W50 5,43Geisenhofer, Theresia

4. 1959 DEU FZL Mix 20. 96. 1:15:3257 W50 7,55Oettl, Therese
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